



\$~R-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 346/2015**

MEENA SOOD

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

16.12.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

This Court, vide order dated 14.10.2022, had issued court notice to the respondents.

Court notice issued to the appellant received back unserved with report '*House of Aliganj, Lodhi Road was demolished long time ago.*

List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 20.01.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022

ms