



\$~28

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
MAC.APP. 346/2015
MEENA SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: None.
versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.12.2022 for completion of pleadings.

Vide order dated 11.03.2025 respondent was granted last opportunity to file reply subject to payment of cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority.

As per record neither the cost deposited nor reply has been filed. It seems that the respondent does not seem to be interested in filing reply.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

It is observed despite granting several opportunities in terms of orders dated 20.01.2023, 23.05.2023, 10.01.2024, 18.12.2024 and 11.03.2025 reply has not been filed.

In view of conduct of the respondent as reflected from previous order sheets, opportunity to file reply stands closed.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2025 for passing the necessary directions.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 7, 2025/yo