



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 346/2015**

MEENA SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. S.D. Wadhwa, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv. for R-1**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.07.2025 for completion of service of appellant.

As per office note, counsel for the appellant has been served.

Learned counsel for appellant enters appearance and seeks some time to take instruction so as to represent the appellant. Heard.
Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 25.11.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/yo