



\$~25

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC011854622015

+ MAC.APP. 346/2015

MEENA SOOD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain and Mr. Rehan
Ali, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

% **07.08.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.07.2025 for completion of service of appellant.

Matter is pending for filing the vakalatnama by the appellant.

As per office note, vakalatnama by the appellant has not been filed.

Let Court notice be issued to the appellant for appearance on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 07.12.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2026/yo